Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **BUKIDNON 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE** REGIONAL OFFICE X Pinamaloy, Don Carlos, Bukidnon

	rocuring Entity	: DPWH-BUKIDNON 2ND DEO Reque	est for Quo	otatio	n : 2024-0 4	1-0190			
				Date : June 7, 2024					
Standard Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Offic COMPANY NAME					er : Plannir	ig and Design Sec	tion		
CO	ADDRESS								
TE	L. NO./FAX No.				TIN :				
		e on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Tern	and Cor	nditio	ns stated hel	ow and submit your o	nuotation duly		
		not later than 10:00 A.M. of June 25, 2024 in th							
DPWH-Bul	k 2nd DEO, Pinama	aloy, Don Carlos, Bukidnon.							
		TERMS AND CONDITIONS							
	nust be typewritten or leg					MANUEL D. V	ARIAS. JR.		
		ays upon receipt of the approved funded penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised				Assistant Distri	-		
IRR-RA 9184	shall be imposed for non	-delivery without valid reason.				Chairperso	•		
		three (3) months for supplies & materials; equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user.				onanperee	ii, <i>bi</i> to		
		f sixty (60) calendar days.				The awarding for	this RFQ will		
	required to be submitted					be on lump -sum			
	fied copy of PhilGEPS I fied copy of Mayor's Pe	-				Prospective Supp	:		
	rized Omnibus Sworn S					quote for all the i			
	agged Photo of Physica III submit original brochu	al Store/Establishment res showing certification of the product.				Otherwise they w	/III be		
7. Please indi	cate the brand for each	items being offered.							
	ed budget ceiling for this ation please provide Seci	retary Certificate and Board Resolution.							
10. FOB: DPW									
Item									
No.	11	EMS & DESCRIPTION	QT	Ϋ.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
1	SSD, PORTABL	E SSD	6	;	pcs				
	Capacity - 1024				•				
	Interface - USB 3								
		- Android Phone/ Android							
	Tablet/PC/Lapto	-							
		9 3mm * 41mm * 10mm							
	Weight - <75g								
	Transfer Speed -	4E0 MB/c							
	Material - Alumir	-							
	Working indicato								
		rm - Windows/Mac/Linux		_					
2		256 GB CAPACITY	2		pcs				
3		ECTIVITY-USB 2.0 (TYPE C TO TYPE A) 8	,	pcs				
	Sensor - PAW 33								
	Resolution - 700								
	Max Speed - 100								
	Max Acceleration								
	USB Report Rate								
	L/R Switch Type	- 20M							
	Buttons - 7								
	AURA Sync - Yes								
	Grip Style - Palm								
	Game Type - FP	S							
	Cable - 1.8m								
		CONTINUED TO PAGE 2							
Brand and		Warranty	. : _				-		
Delivery P		Price Valid					- 		
		and accepted your General Conditions, I / \ Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it							
	by DPWH.	waitanty and Flice validity are left blank, it	means u	ιαι ι					
opeenieu	<i>sy bi mi</i> .								
				-	Prin	ted Name / Signatu	ıre / Date		
				-	Tel No	Cellphone No. / E	-mail Address		

BUKIDNON 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE REGIONAL OFFICE X Pinamalov, Don Carlos, Bukidnon

	Procuring Entity	: DPWH-BUKIDNON 2ND DEO Request	or Quotatio						
Revised on : Standard Form/Title :		Date June 7, 2024 REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Office/End-User Planning and Design Section							
Standard Form/Title : COMPANY NAME :			ue/Enu-US€	a . Fidnnii	ny anu Design Sec				
	ADDRESS :								
TEL. NO./FAX No.				TIN :					
signed by	your representative r	on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms a not later than 10:00 A.M. of June 25, 2024 in the re oy, Don Carlos, Bukidnon.			,				
		ERMS AND CONDITIONS							
2. Delivery pe Purchase Ore	der (P.O). Administrative pe	oly written. ys upon receipt of the approved funded malties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised Jelivery without valid reason.			Assistant Distr	-			
		ree (3) months for supplies & materials; quipment from date of acceptance by the end-user.			Chairperso	DN, BAC			
4. Price Valid	lity shall be for a period of	sixty (60) calendar days.			The awarding fo	r this RFQ will			
	s required to be submitted v tified copy of PhilGEPS R				be on lump -sum				
5.2 Cert	tified copy of Mayor's Per	mit/Business Permit			Prospective Supp quote for all the				
	arized Omnibus Sworn St stagged Photo of Physica				Otherwise they				
6. Bidders sh	all submit original brochure	es showing certification of the product.							
	licate the brand for each i ved budget ceiling for this p	-							
9. For Corpor	ration please provide Secre	tary Certificate and Board Resolution.							
10. FOB: DP	WH Compound								
ltem No.	- IT	EMS & DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRIC			
	OS - Windows® 1	-							
		.2 (L) x 68 (W) x 40 (H) mm							
	Weight without ca	-							
	Color - Gun Metal	•							
		use, 1x QSG, 1x warranty card							
4	USB Wifi Adapt	er	8	pcs					
	Wireless								
		ds - IEEE 802.11 b/g/n, IEEE 802.11 a/n/ac							
		MHz - 2483.5 MHz, 5150 MHz - 5250 MHz -							
		MHz, 5470 MHz - 5725 MHz							
	-	c: Up to 433 Mbps (Dynamic),				-			
	11n: Up to 200 M	bps (Dynamic)							
	Hardware:								
		3 x 0.66 x 6.83 in (57.8 x 16.8 x 173.4 mm)							
	Interfaces - USB		+						
		External High Gain 5dBi Antenna							
5	DESKTOP MON		2	unit					
	Technical Infor								
		ns - 1; Response Time - 5 ms							
	Horizontal Viewin								
	Vertical Viewing A	-				-			
		5A mounting compliant (100 x 100 mm)				-			
		- In-Plane Switching (IPS) technology							
	Monitor Features	- Acer Vision Care Technologies;							
		CONTINUED TO PAGE 3							
space for	Period : ing carefully read a	Warranty Price Validity and accepted your General Conditions, I / We Varranty and Price Validity are left blank, it me	quote you	concur with	the Terms and Co	onditions			
					ted Name / Signat				
_		<u> </u>	-	Tel. No. / Cellphone No. / E-mail Addres					
		Republic of the Phili DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORK BUKIDNON 2ND DISTRICT ENG REGIONAL OFFIC	S AND HIG INEERIN		E				

		Υ	inamaloy, Don C				1 0 1 0 0		
	rocuring Entity	: DPWH-BUKIDNON 2	2ND DEO Re	equest for Q					
Revised on : Standard Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTATION		OTATION	Office/F	Date : June 7, 2024 office/End-User : Planning and Design Section					
	MPANY NAME			011100/2			.gg		
	ADDRESS								
TEI	NO./FAX No.	:				TIN :			
igned by y	our representativ	ice on the item(s) listed below /e not later than 10:00 A.M. of maloy, Don Carlos, Bukidnon.	June 25, 2024						
All entries m	nust be typewritten or	TERMS AND CONDITIONS	<u>}</u>						
Delivery per	iod within 10 working	days upon receipt of the approved fu					MANUEL B. V	ARIAS, JR.	
	. ,	e penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the on-delivery without valid reason.	Revised				Aseistant Distr	-	
Warranty sh	all be for a minimum	of three (3) months for supplies & mate					Chairperso	on, BAC	
		IT equipment from date of acceptance of sixty (60) calendar days.	by the end-user.				The awarding for	this BEO will	
 Price Validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days. Documents required to be submitted with the bid: 1 Certified copy of PhilGEPS Registration; 2 Certified copy of Mayor's Permit/Business Permit 3 Notarized Omnibus Sworm Statement 4 Geotagged Photo of Physical Store/Establishment Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certification of the product. 					The awarding for this RFQ will be on lump -sum basis. Prospective Suppliers must quote for all the items. Otherwise they will be				
Please indi		ch items being offered.	41,080.00						
	tion please provide S /H Compound	ecretary Certificate and Board Resolut	(ion.						
ltem No.		ITEMS & DESCRIP	TION	Q	TY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRIC	
	AMD FreeSync	Premium Technology							
		olay Angle - Yes							
	Tilt Angle - 5°	to 20º							
	Video								
	Maximum Reso	olution - 2560 x 1440 (nativ	ve and maximu	um)					
	Standard Refre	esh Rate - 144Hz (HDMI) to	o 180 Hz (Disp	lay Port)					
		ed - 16.7 million							
	Contrast Ratio	- 100 Million: 1 MAX (ACM))						
	Brightness - 25								
		ntion Technology - AMD Fre	eSync Premiu	m					
	Display and (-							
	Display Screen								
		Technology-In-Plane Swite	ching (IPS) tec	chnology					
	Screen Mode -	-							
	Backlight Tech	01						-	
		tion - 2560 x 1440							
	Aspect Ratio -	16:9			4				
6	UPS	220.1/4.0			4	pcs		<u> </u>	
	Input Voltage								
) hz - 60 hz (auto sensing)							
		- 140 - 300 VAC attage - 3KVA/2100W							
		- 4-8 ms (typical) ngth - 1.2 meter							
		CONTINUED TO PAG	E A						
rand and	Model .	CONTINUED TO FAG	Warrar	ntv [·]					
elivery P e fter havin pace for	e <mark>riod</mark> : ng carefully rea	d and accepted your Gene , Warranty and Price Valid	Price V ral Conditions,	/alidity : I / We quot		concur with	the Terms and Co	onditions	
						Prin	ted Name / Signat	ure / Date	
						Tel. No.	/ Cellphone No. / E	-mail Address	
		DEPARTMEN ⁻ Bukidnon 21	Republic of th T OF PUBLIC ND DISTRIC REGIONAL inamaloy, Don C	Works an T Engine Office X	ID HIO ERIN		E		

: DPWH-BUKIDNON 2ND DEO 3 Request for Quotation : 2024-04-0190

Revised on :				Date : June 7, 2024					
	Form/Title :	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	Office/End-L	Jser : Planni	ng and Design Se	stion			
CC	OMPANY NAME : ADDRESS :								
TF	L. NO./FAX No.			TIN					
	I]	on the item (a) listed below, subject to the Term	a and Candi			austation duby			
		on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Term not later than 10:00 A.M. of June 25, 2024 in the							
		loy, Don Carlos, Bukidnon.				/ Occircument,			
		•							
1 All entries r	ust be typewritten or legi								
		ys upon receipt of the approved funded		MANUEL D. VARIAS, JR.					
	() (enalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised		Aseistant District Engineer					
	•	delivery without valid reason. nree (3) months for supplies & materials;			Chairpers	on, BAC			
		equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user.							
	ity shall be for a period of required to be submitted			The awarding for this RFQ will					
	ified copy of PhilGEPS R			be on lump -sum basis. Prospective Suppliers must quote for all the items.					
5.2 Cert	ified copy of Mayor's Per	rmit/Business Permit							
	rized Omnibus Sworn St tagged Photo of Physica								
		es showing certification of the product.			Otherwise they	will be			
	icate the brand for each	-							
	ed budget ceiling for this	procurement is Php <u>141,080.00</u> etary Certificate and Board Resolution.							
•	VH Compound								
Item	1					1			
No.	- IT	EMS & DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE			
	Outlet Socket - h	ack-up x4, total of 4 sockets				-			
		IEMA 5-15p & NEMA 5-15r							
		-30 mins depending on computer load							
7	KEYBOARD		4			+			
/	-		4	pcs					
	Dimensions: He	eight: 155mm							
	Width: 450 mm								
	Depth: 23.5mm					_			
	Weight: 550 g								
	Cable Length: 15								
	Technical Spec	ifications:							
	Keyboard:								
	Spill-resistant des	sign (Tested under limited conditions -							
	maximum of 60 r	nl liquid spillage;							
	10-Key Number p	· · · ·							
	Caps lock indicate								
	Num lock indicate					-			
		keystrokes (excludes number lock key)							
	Key Type: Deep	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
	, ,, ,,	<pre>k-x-x-x nothing follows x-x-x-x</pre>							
	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_					
Dumperer		fine of Denning and Dening Continue for				_			
Purpose:		e office of Planning and Design Section for							
	the 2nd Quarter	of 2024				_			
									
						<u> </u>			
Brand and	d Model :	Warranty	:			_			
Delivery P		Price Validi	·			_			
		and accepted your General Conditions, I / W							
		Varranty and Price Validity are left blank, it	means that	I concur wit	h the Terms and C	onditions			
specified	by DPWH.								
				Printed Name / Signature / Date					
				Prir	neu marrie / Signat	ure / Dale			
				Tel. No.	/ Cellphone No. / I	E-mail Address			